—_

© © N o A W N

-_—
©

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.
20.
21.
22.

23.
24.

25.
26.

Position

City Manager

City Manager

Chief Of Police

City Manager
Sergeant W/Advance
City Manager City Clerk
Lieutenant

Police Chief

Police Chief

Public Works Director

Chief

Detective W/Advance
Director

Finance Director
Assistant Chief

City Treasurer Finance Director
Sergeant W/Advance

Water Manager

Fire Chief
Police Officer W/Intermediate
Lieutenant

Water Maintenance Class Il

Fire Chief

Waste Water Treatment Plant
Manager

Sergeant W/Intermediate

Sergeant

Other Positions Held

Snow Removal Tech.

City

Weed
Yreka
Yreka
Mt. Shasta
Yreka
Dunsmuir
Yreka
Mt. Shasta
Weed
Yreka

Dunsmuir
Yreka
Weed
Weed
Fort Jones
Yreka
Yreka
Yreka

Mt. Shasta
Yreka
Mt. Shasta
Yreka

Mt. Shasta
Yreka

Yreka
Weed

Department

Administration
Administration
Police
Administration
Police
Administration
Police
Police
Police

Public Works
Administration

Fire

Police

Public Works
Finance

Fire Department
City Treasurer
Police

Water Supply &
Treatment

Fire
Police
Police

Water Supply &
Treatment

Fire

Sewage Disposal

Police

Police

Total Wages

$142,599
$129,349
$101,271
$100,559
$100,341
$100,000
$98,618
$98,016
$97,739
$97,020

$94,840
$93,968
$93,896
$92,863
$90,347
$89,923
$86,543
$85,838

$85,753
$84,626
$80,990
$80,541

$79,072
$78,795

$78,776
$78,766

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$28,193
$24,990
$35,013

$7,862
$31,917
$27,700
$22,171
$12,660
$32,729

$9,892

$16,794
$30,144
$23,949
$20,351
$0
$15,038
$30,908
$8,246

$20,042
$11,848
$10,532

$6,894

$22,803
$20,615

$23,673
$19,163



27.
28.
29.
30.

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.

Finance Director
Officer
Police Officer W/Advance

Waste Water Class 11l W/H20
Certification

Assistant Fire Chief
Officer

Fire Chief

Police Officer

City Clerk

Sergeant

Police Officer W/Intermediate

Director Public Works
Supervisor

Officer

Planner

Dispatch Secretary
Captain

Wwtp Supervisor
Police Officer

Fleet Manager

Pw Supervisor
Director

Sergeant

Human Resource Specialist
Supervisor

Police Officer

Officer

Police Officer

Utilities Maintenance ||

Water Maintenance Class Il

Volunteer Firefighter

Assistant City Manager

Marshall

Volunteer Firefighter

Asst. Fire Chief

Mt. Shasta
Mt. Shasta
Yreka
Yreka

Weed
Weed
Weed
Yreka
Yreka
Weed
Yreka

Mt. Shasta
Dunsmuir
Weed

Mt. Shasta
Weed

Mt. Shasta
Mt. Shasta
Yreka
Yreka

Mt. Shasta
Etna

Mt. Shasta
Mt. Shasta
Montague
Tulelake
Mt. Shasta
Yreka
Dunsmuir

Yreka

Finance
Police
Police

Sewage Disposal

Fire Department
Police

Fire Department
Police

City Clerk

Police

Police

Public Works
Public Utilities
Police

Planning

Police

Fire

Public Works
Police

Vehicle Maintenance
Public Works
Public Works
Police

Finance

Public Works
Police

Police

Police

Public Utilities

Water Supply &
Treatment

$77,536
$76,447
$76,357
$75,530

$75,366
$75,036
$74,596
$73,133
$72,879
$72,459
$71,991
$70,161
$69,605
$68,405
$67,931
$67,928
$67,706
$66,871
$66,840
$66,806
$66,532
$66,393
$66,155
$66,103
$65,975
$65,779
$65,465
$65,362
$65,121
$64,938

$21,525
$5,352
$18,003
$6,814

$17,409
$17,279
$23,465

$8,313
$20,734
$26,330
$29,598
$21,158
$24,981
$15,896
$12,865
$18,312

$5,278
$12,861
$15,107
$20,063
$17,984
$11,018
$24,555

$4,552
$21,129
$13,543
$10,078
$13,097
$31,407
$19,382



57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

63.
64.
65.

66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

Battalion Chief
Supervisor

Chief Of Police
Chief Of Police

Maintenance Worker Il
Waste Water Class 11l W/H20

Certification

Human Resources Coordinator

Mechanic

Public Works Maintenance

Manager
Officer

Police Officer W/Intermediate

Police Chief

Public Works Lead

Finance Director
Mmii

Officer

Officer

Woater Treatment Operator

Officer

Records Supervisor

Supervisor

Administrative Secretary

Emt

Public Works Crew Member

Officer

Deputy City Clerk

Wwtp Operator
City Clerk
Captain

Finance Technician

Mt. Shasta
Weed
Tulelake
Yreka
Yreka
Yreka

Yreka
Weed
Yreka

Weed
Yreka

Etna

Mt. Shasta
Dunsmuir
Weed
Weed

Mt. Shasta
Weed
Weed
Yreka
Dunsmuir
Yreka

Etna

Mt. Shasta
Weed

Mt. Shasta
Mt. Shasta
Fort Jones
Mt. Shasta
Mt. Shasta

Fire

Public Works
Police

Police

Streets

Sewage Disposal

Human Resources

Public Works

Streets

Police

Police

Police

Public Works
Finance

Public Works
Police

Police

Public Works
Police

Police

Public Works
Police
Ambulance
Public Works
Police
Administration
Public Works
Administration
Fire

Finance

$64,650
$64,527
$64,196
$64,178
$62,942
$62,914

$61,921
$61,803
$61,485

$59,917
$58,548
$58,397
$58,331
$58,000
$57,544
$57,487
$56,198
$56,092
$55,520
$55,363
$55,260
$54,669
$54,635
$54,511
$54,203
$53,367
$53,036
$52,812
$52,689
$52,526

$21,279
$8,738
$15,362
$11,061
$5,871
$8,841

$6,106
$8,909
$24,150

$14,661
$7,566
$13,578
$3,031
$23,994
$10,330
$14,545
$22,747
$15.677
$16,335
$3,674
$24,807
$4,816
$9,580
$5,625
$21,972
$7,537
$17,580
$15,948
$21,589
$5,736



87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Records Manager

Officer

Public Works Lead

Public Works Crew Member
Director Of Public Works
Public Works Crew Member
Facilities & Maintenance
Dispatcher

Firefighter

Dispatcher

City Employee

Maintenance Worker Il

City Employee

Mmii

Mt. Shasta
Etna

Mt. Shasta
Mt. Shasta
Tulelake
Mt. Shasta
Yreka
Yreka

Fort Jones
Yreka

Fort Jones
Yreka

Fort Jones
Weed

Dispatch

Police

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Building Maintenance
Police

Fire Department
Police
Administration
Streets

Public Works
Public Works

$51,587
$51,558
$51,026
$50,669
$50,400
$49,986
$49,599
$49,329
$49,046
$48,999
$48,908
$48,622
$48,290
$48,143

$12,670
$12,687
$18,859
$6,500
$14,504
$2,480
$18,571
$11,793
$0
$10,636
$0
$11,709
$0
$12,897



