	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	City Manager		Weed	Administration	\$142,599	\$28,193
2.	City Manager		Yreka	Administration	\$129,349	\$24,990
3.	Chief Of Police		Yreka	Police	\$101,271	\$35,013
4.	City Manager		Mt. Shasta	Administration	\$100,559	\$7,862
5.	Sergeant W/Advance		Yreka	Police	\$100,341	\$31,917
6.	City Manager	City Clerk	Dunsmuir	Administration	\$100,000	\$27,700
7.	Lieutenant		Yreka	Police	\$98,618	\$22,171
8.	Police Chief		Mt. Shasta	Police	\$98,016	\$12,660
9.	Police Chief		Weed	Police	\$97,739	\$32,729
10.	Public Works Director		Yreka	Public Works Administration	\$97,020	\$9,892
11.	Chief		Dunsmuir	Fire	\$94,840	\$16,794
12.	Detective W/Advance		Yreka	Police	\$93,968	\$30,144
13.	Director		Weed	Public Works	\$93,896	\$23,949
14.	Finance Director		Weed	Finance	\$92,863	\$20,351
15.	Assistant Chief		Fort Jones	Fire Department	\$90,347	\$0
16.	City Treasurer	Finance Director	Yreka	City Treasurer	\$89,923	\$15,038
17.	Sergeant W/Advance		Yreka	Police	\$86,543	\$30,908
18.	Water Manager		Yreka	Water Supply & Treatment	\$85,838	\$8,246
19.	Fire Chief	Snow Removal Tech.	Mt. Shasta	Fire	\$85,753	\$20,042
20.	Police Officer W/Intermediate		Yreka	Police	\$84,626	\$11,848
21.	Lieutenant		Mt. Shasta	Police	\$80,990	\$10,532
22.	Water Maintenance Class III		Yreka	Water Supply & Treatment	\$80,541	\$6,894
23.	Fire Chief		Mt. Shasta	Fire	\$79,072	\$22,803
24.	Waste Water Treatment Plant Manager		Yreka	Sewage Disposal	\$78,795	\$20,615
25.	Sergeant W/Intermediate		Yreka	Police	\$78,776	\$23,673
26.	Sergeant		Weed	Police	\$78,766	\$19,163

27.	Finance Director		Mt. Shasta	Finance	\$77,536	\$21,525
28.	Officer		Mt. Shasta	Police	\$76,447	\$5,352
29.	Police Officer W/Advance		Yreka	Police	\$76,357	\$18,003
30.	Waste Water Class III W/H2O Certification	Volunteer Firefighter	Yreka	Sewage Disposal	\$75,530	\$6,814
31.	Assistant Fire Chief		Weed	Fire Department	\$75,366	\$17,409
32.	Officer		Weed	Police	\$75,036	\$17,279
33.	Fire Chief		Weed	Fire Department	\$74,596	\$23,465
34.	Police Officer		Yreka	Police	\$73,133	\$8,313
35.	City Clerk	Assistant City Manager	Yreka	City Clerk	\$72,879	\$20,734
36.	Sergeant		Weed	Police	\$72,459	\$26,330
37.	Police Officer W/Intermediate		Yreka	Police	\$71,991	\$29,598
38.	Director Public Works		Mt. Shasta	Public Works	\$70,161	\$21,158
39.	Supervisor	Marshall	Dunsmuir	Public Utilities	\$69,605	\$24,981
40.	Officer		Weed	Police	\$68,405	\$15,896
41.	Planner		Mt. Shasta	Planning	\$67,931	\$12,865
42.	Dispatch Secretary		Weed	Police	\$67,928	\$18,312
43.	Captain		Mt. Shasta	Fire	\$67,706	\$5,278
44.	Wwtp Supervisor		Mt. Shasta	Public Works	\$66,871	\$12,861
45.	Police Officer		Yreka	Police	\$66,840	\$15,107
46.	Fleet Manager	Volunteer Firefighter	Yreka	Vehicle Maintenance	\$66,806	\$20,063
47.	Pw Supervisor		Mt. Shasta	Public Works	\$66,532	\$17,984
48.	Director	Asst. Fire Chief	Etna	Public Works	\$66,393	\$11,018
49.	Sergeant		Mt. Shasta	Police	\$66,155	\$24,555
50.	Human Resource Specialist		Mt. Shasta	Finance	\$66,103	\$4,552
51.	Supervisor		Montague	Public Works	\$65,975	\$21,129
52.	Police Officer		Tulelake	Police	\$65,779	\$13,543
53.	Officer		Mt. Shasta	Police	\$65,465	\$10,078
54.	Police Officer		Yreka	Police	\$65,362	\$13,097
55.	Utilities Maintenance II		Dunsmuir	Public Utilities	\$65,121	\$31,407
56.	Water Maintenance Class III		Yreka	Water Supply & Treatment	\$64,938	\$19,382

57.	Battalion Chief		Mt. Shasta	Fire	\$64,650	\$21,279
58.	Supervisor		Weed	Public Works	\$64,527	\$8,738
59.	Chief Of Police		Tulelake	Police	\$64,196	\$15,362
60.	Chief Of Police		Yreka	Police	\$64,178	\$11,061
61.	Maintenance Worker III		Yreka	Streets	\$62,942	\$5,871
62.	Waste Water Class III W/H2O Certification		Yreka	Sewage Disposal	\$62,914	\$8,841
63.	Human Resources Coordinator		Yreka	Human Resources	\$61,921	\$6,106
64.	Mechanic		Weed	Public Works	\$61,803	\$8,909
65.	Public Works Maintenance Manager		Yreka	Streets	\$61,485	\$24,150
66.	Officer		Weed	Police	\$59,917	\$14,661
67.	Police Officer W/Intermediate		Yreka	Police	\$58,548	\$7,566
68.	Police Chief		Etna	Police	\$58,397	\$13,578
69.	Public Works Lead		Mt. Shasta	Public Works	\$58,331	\$3,031
70.	Finance Director		Dunsmuir	Finance	\$58,000	\$23,994
71.	Mmii		Weed	Public Works	\$57,544	\$10,330
72.	Officer		Weed	Police	\$57,487	\$14,545
73.	Officer		Mt. Shasta	Police	\$56,198	\$22,747
74.	Water Treatment Operator		Weed	Public Works	\$56,092	\$15,677
75.	Officer		Weed	Police	\$55,520	\$16,335
76.	Records Supervisor		Yreka	Police	\$55,363	\$3,674
77.	Supervisor		Dunsmuir	Public Works	\$55,260	\$24,807
78.	Administrative Secretary		Yreka	Police	\$54,669	\$4,816
79.	Emt	Firefighter	Etna	Ambulance	\$54,635	\$9,580
80.	Public Works Crew Member		Mt. Shasta	Public Works	\$54,511	\$5,625
81.	Officer		Weed	Police	\$54,203	\$21,972
82.	Deputy City Clerk		Mt. Shasta	Administration	\$53,367	\$7,537
83.	Wwtp Operator		Mt. Shasta	Public Works	\$53,036	\$17,580
84.	City Clerk		Fort Jones	Administration	\$52,812	\$15,948
85.	Captain		Mt. Shasta	Fire	\$52,689	\$21,589
86.	Finance Technician	Treasurer	Mt. Shasta	Finance	\$52,526	\$5,736

87.	Records Manager	Mt. Shasta	Dispatch	\$51,587	\$12,670
88.	Officer	Etna	Police	\$51,558	\$12,687
89.	Public Works Lead	Mt. Shasta	Public Works	\$51,026	\$18,859
90.	Public Works Crew Member	Mt. Shasta	Public Works	\$50,669	\$6,500
91.	Director Of Public Works	Tulelake	Public Works	\$50,400	\$14,504
92.	Public Works Crew Member	Mt. Shasta	Public Works	\$49,986	\$2,480
93.	Facilities & Maintenance	Yreka	Building Maintenance	\$49,599	\$18,571
94.	Dispatcher	Yreka	Police	\$49,329	\$11,793
95.	Firefighter	Fort Jones	Fire Department	\$49,046	\$0
96.	Dispatcher	Yreka	Police	\$48,999	\$10,636
97.	City Employee	Fort Jones	Administration	\$48,908	\$0
98.	Maintenance Worker III	Yreka	Streets	\$48,622	\$11,709
99.	City Employee	Fort Jones	Public Works	\$48,290	\$0
100.	Mmii	Weed	Public Works	\$48,143	\$12,897